

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr T. Christopher

Respondent: System Booking Ltd

Heard at: London Central

On: 3 January 2018

Before: Employment Judge Goodman

## JUDGMENT

On neither party attending the hearing, and on reading an email from ACAS at 3:50 p.m. on 2 January 2018, it is ordered that the claim is dismissed on withdrawal.

Employment Judge Goodman on 3 January 2018